A RESOLUTION OF ACCEPTANCE SUPPORTING THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS AND THE STATE BOARD OF THE GREAT OUTDOORS COLORADO FOR THE INSPIRE INITIATIVE "OUT THE DOOR PIKES PEAK"

WHEREAS, the City of Colorado Springs ("City") supports the completion of the Inspire Planning Process "Out the Door Pikes Peak"; and

WHEREAS, the City has received a grant from Great Outdoors Colorado to fund the "Out the Door Pikes Peak" Inspire Initiative, subject to the execution of a grant agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS:

- SECTION 1: The Colorado Springs City Council hereby supports the acceptance of grant funds from Great Outdoors Colorado for the "Out the Door Pikes Peak" Inspire Initiative. Pursuant to City Charter § 4-10 the Mayor is authorized to execute the grant agreement.
- SECTION 2: The Colorado Springs City Council has authorized the expenditure of \$10,000 in TOPS funds in budget year 2016 to comply with grant match requirements and to meet the terms and obligations of the grant agreement and application.
- SECTION 3: This resolution to be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

DATED at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this _____day of ______, 2015.

Council President

ATTEST:

City Clerk